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1
AN ANTIQUE ZEIKHUR (SEYCHOUR) CAUCASIAN CARPET  

Material: wool on wool | Dimensions: 225cm x 105 cm

$1,000-2,000 | QAR 3,650-7,300

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE4



2
AN ANTIQUE TRIBAL CAUCASIAN KARABAKH CARPET  

Material: wool on wool | Dimensions: 295 cm x 125 cm

$1,000-2,000 | QAR 3,650-7,300
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3
A RARE AND ANTIQUE TRIBAL BALUCH CARPET  

Material: wool on wool | Dimensions: 195 x 100 cm 

$500-1,000 | QAR 1,825-3,650

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE6



4
A RARE PURE WOOL ANTIQUE TRIBAL BIJAR CARPET 

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 205 cm x 130 cm 

$2,000-3,000 | QAR 7,300-1,0950
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5
A VINTAGE NORTH-WEST PERSIAN TRIBAL KELLET CARPET 

Material: wool on wool | Dimensions: 215 cm x 140 cm

$1,500-2,000 | QAR 5,475-7,300

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE8



6
A RARE ANTIQUE TRIBAL BALUCH CARPET WITH OVERALL BOTTEH DESIGN

Material: wool on wool. The botte design is engraved with silk. | Dimensions: 195 x 102 cm 

$500-1,000 | QAR 1,825-3,650

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 9



7
A PAIR OF RARE NATURALLY DYED VINTAGE TREE OF LIFE CARPETS WOVEN BY THE 
TRIBAL BALUCH SARAWANI TRIBE 

Material: wool on wool. | Dimensions: 140 x 82 cm

$1,500-2,000 | QAR 5,475-7,300

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE10



8
A NATURALLY DYED VINTAGE TEKKE TURKMAN CARPET

Material: wool on wool | Dimensions: 280 x 218 cm 

$1,000-1,500 | QAR 3,650-5,475

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 11



9
A PURE WOOL QASHQAI BARJASTE DESIGN MASHHAD CARPET 

Material: wool on wool. | Dimensions: 286 x 205 cm 

$1,500-2,000 | QAR 5,475-7,300

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE12



10
A NATURALLY DYED QASHQAI LUL BAFT BARJASTE CARPET 

Material: wool and silk on wool | Dimensions: 295 x 195 cm 

$2,500-3,500 | QAR 9,125-12,775
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11
AN ANTIQUE TRIBAL BALUCH PRAYER CARPET

Material: wool on wool | Dimensions: . 150 x 95 cm 

$500-1,000 | QAR 1,825-3,650

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE14



12
A QASHQAI BARJASTE DESIGN MASHHAD CARPET 

Material: wool on wool | Dimensions: 292 x 206 cm 

$1,500-2,000 | QAR 5,475-7,300
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13
A NAJAFABAD ISFAHAN CARPET IN CLASSIC MEDALLION DESIGN 

Material: wool and silk on silk foundation. Natural colors. | Dimensions: 231 x 150 cm 

$1,000-1,500 | QAR 3,650-5,475

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE16



14
A NAJAFABAD ISFAHAN CARPET IN FLOWER VASE DESIGN

Material: Fine wool and silk on silk |  Dimensions: 240 x 158 cm  

Signed: 'Isfahan chehal satoon' 

$1,000-1,500 | QAR 3,650-5,475

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 17



15
A MODERN DOME DESIGN ISFAHAN CARPET 

Knots: 800,000 per sqm. | Material: wool and silk on silk     

Dimensions: 150 x 100 cm 

$700-1,400 | QAR 2,555-5,110

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE18



16
AN EXQUISITE TWO SIDED TREE OF LIFE QASHQAI MASHHAD CARPET 

Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 98 x 150 cm

$2,000-3,000 | QAR 7,300-10,950

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 19



17
A PAIR OF RARE NATURALLY DYED VINTAGE SAVEH CARPETS

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 220 x 144 cm 

$2,800-3,800 | QAR 10,220-13,870

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE20



18
AN ANTIQUE KASHAN MOHTASHEM STYLE CARPET

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 212 x 140 cm 

$1,800-2,800 | QAR 6,570-10,220

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 21



19
AN ANTIQUE CLASSIC DESIGN KASHAN CARPET 

Material: wool on cotton. | Dimensions: 210 cm x 130 cm

$1,000-1,500 | QAR 3,650-5,475

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE22



20
A RARE ANTIQUE NAIN CARPET DEPICTING IMPORTANT 
HISTORICAL FIGURES IN NARRATIVE STYLE 

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 130 cm x 87 cm 

$2,200-3,200 | QAR 8,030-11,680

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 23



21
AN ANTIQUE AFSHUN DESIGN KASHAN CARPET 

Material: wool and silk on Cotton | Dimensions: 210 cm x 135 cm 

$1,500-2,000 | QAR 5,475-7,300

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE24



22
AN ANTIQUE KASHAN CARPET IN FLOWER VASE DESIGN

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 211 cm x 136 cm 

$1,500-2,000 | QAR 5,475-7,300
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23
A VINTAGE ISFAHAN TREE OF LIFE CARPET IN ASGHAR QUMMI DESIGN 

Knots: 800,000/sqcm | Material: wool on silk | Dimensions: 180 cm x 115 cm  

Signed: ‘yaqout’ in farsi (upper and lower center)

$800-1,600 | QAR 2,920-5,840

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE26



24
A FINE VINTAGE JAWAD ESLIMI DESIGN QUM CARPET  

Material: wool and silk on cotton | Dimensions: 215 cm x 145 cm 

$1,500-2,000 | QAR 5,475-7,300

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 27



25
A VINTAGE PURE SILK QUM CARPET BY THE MASTER WEAVER WAFAI 

Knots: 1 Million/sqm | Material: Pure silk on silk | Dimensions: 160 x 95 cm   

Signed: master Wafai.

$1,800-2,800 | QAR 6,570-10,220

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE28



26
A RARE NATURALLY DYED AND FINELY WOVEN QUM CARPET IN 
MIHRAB DESIGN BY THE MASTER WEAVER SAEEDI

Knots: 1 million/ sqm | Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 160 x 100 cm  

Signed: 'Baft Iran Qum Farsh Saeedi' (lower center) 

$2,800-3,800 | QAR 10,220-13,870

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 29



27
A PURE SILK QUM CARPET BY THE MASTER WEAVER ALI SADRA IN 
THE CLASSIC HUNTING SCENE DESIGN WITH A UNIQUE SWIRLING 
MULTICOLOR BACKGROUND 

Knots: 1 million / sqm | Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 160 x 110 cm    

Signed: 'Baft Iran Qum Ali Sadra'

$3,200-4,200 | QAR 11,680-15,330

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE30



28
A VERY FINE PURE SILK CLASSIC QUM CARPET BY THE RENOWNED 
MASTER WEAVER ARABLU 

Knots: 1 million / sqcm | Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 158 cm x 97 cm    

Signed: 'Qum Arablu' (upper center)

$2,800-3,800 | QAR 10,220-13,870

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 31



ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE32



29
A PAIR OF NATURALLY DYED VINTAGE PURE SILK QUM IRAMI CARPETS 

Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 305 x 198 cm | Signed: 'Qum Irami'(upper  center)

$16,000-20,000 | QAR 58,400-73,000

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 33



ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE34



30 
A PAIR OF UNIQUE PURE SILK "OCEAN OF FLOWERS" TAKHT-E-JAMSHID CARPET 

Knots: 1 million/sqm | Material: Pure silk on silk | Dimensions: 300 x 200 cm   

Signed:'Iran Qum Takh-E-Jamshid' (upper and lower center)

$30,000-40,000 | QAR 109,500-146,000

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 35



ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE36



31 
A RARE NATURALLY DYED PURE SILK ROYAL QUM CARPET BY THE 
MASTER WEAVER KASHAISHI  

Knots: 1.1 million/sqm | Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 300 x 200 cm

$20,000-30,000 | QAR 73,000-109,500

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 37



ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE38



32 
A NATURALLY DYED PURE SILK KASHMIRI CARPET 
WITH KHISHTI MIHRAB DESIGN 

Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 237 x 236 cm

$5,000-6,000 | QAR 18,250-21,900

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 39



33 
A PURE SILK ZANJAN CARPET  

Knots: 1800,000/sqm | Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 235 x 160 cm

$3,500-4,500 | QAR 12,775-16,425

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE40



34 
A VERY FINE PURE SILK QUM CARPET IN MIHRAB DESIGN BY THE 
RENOWNED MASTER WEAVER ARABLU 

Knots: 1 million/sqm | Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 160 x 100 cm   

Signed: 'Qum Arablu' (upper center)

$2,800-3,800 | QAR 10,220-13,870

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 41



35 
A STUNNING FINE QUM PURE SILK CARPET IN THE LEGENDARY KERMAN DESIGN BY 
THE MASTER MEHDI SADEQ ZADEH. 

Knots: 1 million/sqm | Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 155 x 105 cm     

Signed: 'Baft Iran Qum Mehdi Sadeq Zadeh' (lower center), 'Qum Mehdi Sadeq Zadeh' (upper center)

$3,000-4,000 | QAR 10,950-14,600

Mehdi Sadeq Zadeh 
is the son of one of the 
most renowned master 
weavers, Sadeq Zadeh. In 
this carpet Mehdi Sadeq 
Zadeh is reviving an 
incredible Kerman design 
with a modern twist

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE42



36 

A PURE SILK QUM CARPET BY THE WEAVER NAIMI 

Knots: 1 million/sqm | Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 160 x 100 cm   

Signed: 'Iran Qum Naimi'  (upper center)

$1,800-2,800 | QAR 6,570-10,220
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37 
A STUNNING FINE QUM PURE SILK CARPET IN THE LEGENDARY KERMAN DESIGN 
BY THE MASTER MEHDI SADEQ ZADEH. 

Knots: 1 million/sqm | Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 160 x 100 cm   

Signed: 'Qum Mehdi Sadeq Zadeh' (upper center), 'Baft Iran Qum Mehdi Sadeq Zadeh' (lower center) 

$2,800-3,800 | QAR 10,220-13,870

Mehdi Sadeq Zadeh 
is the son of one of the 
most renowned master 
weavers, Sadeq Zadeh. In 
this carpet Mehdi Sadeq 
Zadeh is reviving an 
incredible Kerman design 
with a modern twist

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE44



38 
A FINE PURE SILK QUM CARPET 

Knots: 1 million/sqm | Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 205x130 cm 

$3,800-4,800 | QAR 13,870-17,520
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39 

A VINTAGE ISFAHAN CARPET BY THE MASTER WEAVER DAWARI 

Knots: 1 million/sqm | Material: wool and silk on silk | Dimensions: 200 x 130 cm   

Signed: 'Isfahan Dawari' (lower center), 'Mohammed Dawari' (lower left and right) 

$2,500-3,500 | QAR 9,125-12,775

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE46



40 
AN EXQUISITE CARPET BY THE MASTER WEAVER TAQI ZADEH DESIGNED 
BY THE MASTER WEAVER RASUL ABBASI 

Knots: 810,000/sqm | Material: wool and silk on silk | Dimensions: 230 x 155 cm   

Signed: 'Isfahan wahid taqi zadeh'

$3,000-4,000 | QAR 10,950-14,600

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 47



A remarkable 17 khift carpet 
with a unique design and 
highest quality materials 
woven and designed between 
two masterweavers is not 
only a rare masterpiece but 
a testament to their artistic 
sensabilities and technical 
mastery representing the best 
of carpet weaving standards

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE48



41
A RARE AND SPECTACULAR GUL-E-BULBUL MIHRAB DESIGN CARPET 
BY THE MASTERWEAVERS RASUL ABBASI AND ASGHAR QUMMI

Knots: 1.1 million/sqm | Material: silk and wool on silk | Dimensions: 240 x 160 cm 

Signed: Signed: 'athar Rasul Abbasi and Asghar Qummi' (lower left)

$15,000-20,000 | QAR 54,750-73,000
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42
AN EXQUISITE TWO SIDED RARE PURE SILK 120 
RAJ TEHRAN DESIGN MASHHAD CARPET 

Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 200 x 138 cm

$9,000-14,000 | QAR 32,850-51,100

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 51



43

A PAIR OF FINE ISFAHAN CARPETS BY THE MASTER WEAVER TAQI ZADEH 

Material: silk and wool on silk | Dimensions: 300 x 200 cm  

$14,000-18,000 | QAR 51,100-65,700

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE52
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ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE54



44
A RARE ANTIQUE EXQUISITE ISFAHAN SEIRAFIAN CARPET 

Knots: 1.2 million/sqm | Material: silk and wool on silk | Dimensions: 225 x 150 cm  

Signed: 'Baft Iran Isfahan Serafian'

$25,000-35,000 | QAR 91,250-127,750

This carpet is a very rare 
find as is it considered 
to be one of the earliest 
carpets produced by 
the renowned Isfahani 
family of Serafian carpet 
weavers, woven by 
Mohammed Serafian 
(authenticated by 
the Serafian family). 
Estimated to have been 
woven between the late 
40's and early 50's, this 
carpet is a coveted piece 
for collectors as it has 
significant historical value 
due to its provenance
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45
AN EXQUISITE AND RARE EARLY MASTERPIECE BY THE MASTERWEAVER 
SADEQ SEIRAFIAN

Knots: 1.2 million/sqm | Material: wool on silk | Dimensions: 245 x 150 cm  

Signed: 'Farsh Iran Isfahan Sadeq Serafian' 

$30,000-40,000 | QAR 109,500-146,000

Estimated to be woven during 
the mid 50's, this rare and 
coveted carpet was woven 
by the masterweaver Sadeq 
Serafian under the supervision 
of his father, the renowned Agha 
Serafian, who used a unique and 
special kind of wool produced 
only for his workshop. This 
carpet  was produced during 
the intersection of the styles and 
materials of two of the greatest 
Serafian family masterweavers, 
hence making it one of the most 
sought after carpets.
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ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE58



46
A RARE EXQUISITE AND HIGHLY COLLECTIBLE COLLABORATIVE MASTERPIECE 
CARPET BY THREE MASTERS - DESIGNED IN KASHAN BY MASTER HOSSEIN 
HOSSEINI, NATURALLY DYED IN NAIN BY MASTER LOTFULLAH NADIRI AND 
WOVEN IN ISFAHAN BY MASTER MOHAMMAD NIKOKAR.

Knots: 1 million/sqm | Material: wool on silk | Dimensions: 430 x 320 cm | Signed: 'Karkhane 

Nikokar, Iran Isfahan Haj Hossein Hosseini, Mimaar Rang Lotfollah Nadiri' (lower center) 

$40,000-50,000 | QAR 146,000-182,500

Made in the early 1950's, this rare masterpiece tells a unique 
woven story that only happens once in a lifetime. Using the highest 
quality hand spun wool, this is the only known Isfahan carpet 
woven by three masters that has come to the auction block.

Embodying the majesty of Kashan, the elegance of Isfahan and the 
vibrance of Nain, this carpet is truly a one of a kind that makes it 
very unique and highly sought after.

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 59



This majestic Kashan carpet was crafted by 
the master weaver Ahmad Archang around 
1930. It is a rare find with a unique and 
highly coveted design - 'The Lake of Flowers 
in Four Seasons'.

Measuring an impressive 540 x 370, the 
carpet boasts  500,000 Knots: per square 
meter and is crafted from very fine wool.

Master weaver Ahmad Archang is a 
renowned Iranian master weaver from 
the city of Kashan, celebrated for his 
contribution to the region's rich textile 
traditions.

He has spent decades honing his craft and 
developing a unique style, inspired by the 
traditional designs and motifs of Persian 
carpets and textiles.

His work is characterized by intricate 
patterns, bold colors, and an unparalleled 
level of artistry.

This masterpiece carpet is a collectible, 
museum-quality work of art that is in perfect 
condition.

Such a carpet rarely comes to the auction 
block and it is truly a testament to Master 
Ahmad Archang's skill and craftsmanship.

Although he is a Kashani by birth, Master 
Ahmad Archang is best known for his work 
that was woven in Isfahan.

He designed much of the work for the 
masters in Isfahan, and this particular carpet 
showcases his signature Four Season design.

It's a piece of history that's highly sought 
after by collectors around the world.

Sayyed Ahmad Archang created this design 
in the early 1930s when he was around 
30 years old, and it remains a rare and 
treasured work of art.

This carpet is another education we give to 
the world, and another investigation into the 
treasures of Iranian craftsmanship. 

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE60



47
AN ANTIQUE AND EXQUISITE MASTERPIECE 'LAKE OF FLOWERS IN FOUR SEASONS' 
CARPET BY THE KASHAN BORN ISFAHANI MASTERWEAVER AHMAD ARCHANG

Knots: 500,000/sqm | Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 540 x 370 cm 

$25,000-35,000 | QAR 91,250-127,750

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 61
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48
A RARE ANTIQUE ISFAHAN CARPET ATTRIBUTED TO THE MASTER WEAVER 
AGHA REZA SEIRAFIAN.

Material: wool and silk on silk | Dimensions: 240X160cm   

Signed: 'Karkhane Nikokar, Iran Isfahan Haj Hossein Hosseini, Mimaar Rang Lotfollah Nadiri' 

(lower center) 

$25,000-35,000 | QAR 91,250-127,750
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49
A RARE VINTAGE ISFAHAN CARPET BY THE MASTER WEAVER BAGHER SEIRAFIAN

Knots: 1 million/sqm | Material: wool and silk on silk | Dimensions: 215 x 138cm  

Signed: 'Baft Iran Isfahan Seriafian' (lower center), 'Bagher Seirafian' (upper center) 

$10,000-15,000 | QAR 36,500-54,750

Bagher Seirafian is 
known as a living 
legend in the carpet 
weaving community 
in recognition of and 
as a gesture of respect 
to the long line of 
renowned Serafian 
family weavers who 
have set some of the 
highest standards of 
quality Isfahan carpets 
that are sought after 
around the world
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50
A RARE AND REMARKABLE ANTIQUE ISFAHAN CARPET BY THE MASTER 
WEAVER HEKMAT NAJAT MAJNOONI.

Knots: 810,000/sqm | Material: wool and silk on silk | Dimensions: 225 x144cm 

Signed: 'Iran Isfahan Baft Hikmat Najat (Majnoni)' (lower center) 

$25,000-35,000 | QAR 91,250-127,750

Hekmat Najat was one 
of the most respected 
and recognized master 
weavers in Iran who 
rose to prominence 
producing carpets under 
the patronage of the Shah 
of Iran which were often 
given as gifts to high level 
diplomats and royals

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE66
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51

A RARE ANTIQUE OTTOMAN MIHRAB CARPET 

Material: wool and silk on silk | Dimensions: 180 x 117cm 

$12,000-22,000 | QAR 43,800-80,300

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE68



52
AN EXQUISITE ANTIQUE KERMAN LAVAR CARPET WITH EUROPEAN STYLE 
DEPICTIONS OF CHERUBS AND OTHER FIGURES.

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 139 x 211 cm  

$12,000-22,000 | QAR 43,800-80,300

WOVEN STORIES | 20 MARCH 2023 69



53

AN ANTIQUE PURE SILK FARAHAN CARPET IN MIHRAB DESIGN.

Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 198 x 125 cm

$16,000-20,000 | QAR 58,400-73,000

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE70



54
AN ANTIQUE MOHTASHEM KASHAN CARPET ATTRIBUTED TO THE SON OF THE 
MASTER WEAVER HAJ MIRZA REZA MOHTASHEM.

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 198 x 130 cm

$7,000-10,000 | QAR 25,550-36,500
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55
AN ANTIQUE MOHTASHEM KASHAN CARPET ATTRIBUTED TO THE SON OF THE 
MASTER WEAVER HAJ MIRZA REZA MOHTASHEM.

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 205 x 128 cm  

$7,000-10,000 | QAR 25,550-36,500

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE72



56
A RARE ANTIQUE TABRIZ TADBIRI CARPET DEPICTING NOTABLE HISTORICAL 
FIGURES AND SCENES FROM FABLES AND POEMS IN NARRATIVE STYLE.

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 265 cm x 195 cm  

$12,000-18,000 | QAR 43,800-65,700

In Tabriz, a 
northwestern 
Iranian city known 
as an important 
carpet weaving 
center, the notable 
Tadbiri family has 
made a mark in 
its long history of 
carpet weaving 
producing, one of 
the most important 
and remarkable 
line of carpet 
weavers revered 
for their expertise 
and technical 
mastery of the 
highest quality of 
carpets
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57

A PAIR OF ANTIQUE CLASSIC KASHAN DESIGN CARPETS.

Material: wool and silk on cotton | Dimensions: 210 cm x 133 cm  

$7,000-10,000 | QAR 25,550-36,500
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ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE76



58
A PAIR OF STUNNING NATURALLY DYED CARPETS IN 
MOSAIC DESIGN.

Material: wool and silk on silk | Dimensions: 250 x 350 cm   

 Signed: 'Iran Isfahan Haqiqi' (lower center) 

$30,000-40,000 | QAR 109,500-146,000
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59
A FINELY WOVEN AND MAGNIFICIENT TABRIZ CARPET WITH AL-ASMA-
ALLAH-UL-HUSNA (99 NAMES OF ALLAH) 

Material: wool and silk on silk | Dimensions: 238 x 201 cm   

Signed: 'Farsh Iran Isfahan Sadeq Serafian' 

$12,000-16,000 | QAR 43,800-58,400
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60
A PAIR OF NATURALLY DYED DOME DESIGN MODERN ISFAHAN CARPETS BY 
THE MASTER WEAVER HAKIMI 

Knots: 810,000/sqm | Material: wool and silk on silk | Dimensions: 317 x 300 cm 

$30,000-35,000 | QAR 109,500-127,750

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE80
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61
A PURE SILK NATURALLY DYED FOUR SEASONS QASHQAI DESIGN 
MASHHAD CARPET 

Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 308 x 258 cm

$8,000-10,000 | QAR 29,200-36,500

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE82



62
A NATURALLY DYED PURE SILK MASHHAD CARPET IN A TRIBAL QASHQAI 
FOUR SEASONS DESIGN 

Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 297 x 260 cm 

$8,000-10,000 | QAR 29,200-36,500
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63
A NATURALLY DYED PURE SILK MASHHAD CARPET IN TRIBAL QASHQAI 
GEOMETRIC DESIGN 

Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 370 x 290 cm 

$14,000-20,000 | QAR 51,100-73,000

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE84



64
A NATURALLY DYED PURE SILK MASHHAD CARPET IN TRIBAL QASHQAI 
KHISHTI THURAYYAH DESIGN 

Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 400 x 300 cm 

$14,000-20,000 | QAR 51,100-73,000
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65
A NATURALLY DYED PURE SILK MASHHAD CARPET IN TRIBAL QASHQAI 
GEOMETRIC DESIGN 

Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 300 x 200 cm 

$5,000-8,000 | QAR 18,250-29,200
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66
AN EXQUISITE NATURALLY DYED ISFAHAN CARPET BY THE MASTER 
WEAVER FATIHI

Knots: 810000/sqm | Material: wool and silk on silk | Dimensions: 310 x 200 cm 

Signed: 'baft iran isfahan fatihi' (lower center) 

$7,000-10,000 | QAR 25,550-36,500

Master weaver Fatihi 
is known as the 
protégé of the master 
weaver Seirafian 
under whose 
masterful eye and 
supervision Fatihi 
trained and gained 
a level of expertise 
that only a rare few 
recieved 
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67

A VERY FINE MASHHAD TREE OF LIFE PARADISE CARPET

Knots: 1 million sqm | Material: wool and silk on silk| Dimensions: 321 x 203 cm 

Signed: ‘Mohammed Arjmand Zadeh’ (upper center)

$9,000-15,000 | QAR 32,850-54,750
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This carpet is a great 
example of and a 
testament to the 
masters weavers in 
Mashhad, like the 
weaver of this carpet 
Mohammed Arjmand 
Zadeh. Using the 
finest quality wool 
and silk and weaving 
in very fine knots, 
Mashhad is now 
becoming home to 
the next generation 
of master weavers.
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68
A PAIR OF ANTIQUE RARE NATURALLY DYED KASHAN 
CARPETS IN OVERALL BOTTEH DESIGN ATTRIBUTED TO THE 
WEAVERS OF MASTER MOHAMMAD DABEER SANAYEH

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 410 x 290 cm 

$20,000-25,000 | QAR 73,000-91,250
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69
AN ANTIQUE UNIQUE GUL-E-BULBUL ISFAHAN SERAFIAN CARPET

Attributed to Sadeq Seirafian

Material: wool on silk | Dimensions: 315 x 200 cm 

$20,000-25,000 | QAR 73,000-91,250
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70

AN ANTIQUE CLASSIC DESIGN KASHAN CARPET

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 455 x 325 cm 

$6,000-8,000 | QAR 21,900-29,200
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71

A VINTAGE NATURALLY DYED TABRIZ CARPET WOVEN WITH FINE WOOL

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 390 x 300 cm 

$2,000-3,000 | QAR 7,300-10,950
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72
A VINTAGE KASHMAR MASHHAD CARPET IN ZIR KHAKI DESIGN

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 385 x 295 cm 

$2,000-3,000 | QAR 7,300-10,950
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73
A VINTAGE NATURALLY DYED TABRIZ CARPET WITH AN OVERALL DESIGN

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 448 x 385 cm 

$4,000-6,000 | QAR 14,600-21,900
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74
AN ANTIQUE KASHAN CARPET IN MIHRAB DESIGN

Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 205x129 cm 

$5,500-7,500 | QAR 20,075-27 375
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75
A KASHAN SOUF CARPET IN FLORAL VASE MIHRAB DESIGN

Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 215x130 cm 

$7,000-9,000 | QAR25,550-32,850
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76
A KASHAN CARPET IN TREE OF LIFE MIHRAB DESIGN

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 290x208 cm 

$7,000-9,000 | QAR 25,550-32,850
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77
A PAIR OF ISFAHAN CARPETS WOVEN BY HURRI

Knots: 810,000/sqm | Material: wool and silk on silk    

Dimensions: 303 x 410 cm      

Signed: 'Iran Isfahan Hurri' (lower center)

$16,000-20,000 | QAR 58,400-73,000
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78
A VINTAGE NATURALLY DYED TABRIZ CARPET IN SARAB MAHI DESIGN

Material: Very fine wool on cotton | Dimensions: 355 x 265 cm

$2,500-3,500 | QAR 9,125-12,775
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79
A NATURALLY DYED PAIR OF TABRIZ CARPETS 
WITH OVERALL BOTTEH DESIGN

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 342 x 250 cm

$2,500-3,500 | QAR 9,125-12,775
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80
A NATURALLY DYED EXQUISITE 50 RAJ SPECIAL WOOL 
MASTERPIECE TABRIZ CARPET WOVEN BY THE PARWIZIAN FAMILY 

Material: wool and silk on cotton | Dimensions: 293 x 230 cm   

Signed: 'Farsh Parwizian' (lower right and left)

$3,500-4,500 | QAR 12,775-16,425
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81
A NATURALLY DYED VINTAGE ART DECO DESIGN 
SULTANABAD CARPET WITH AN OVERALL FLORAL DESIGN

Material: wool and silk on wool | Dimensions: 370 x 260 cm 

$3,000-4,000 | QAR 10,950-14,600

82
A NATURALLY DYED ANTIQUE TRIBAL AZERBAIJANI 
ARDABIL CARPET

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 350 x 232 cm  

$2,000-3,000 | QAR 7,300-10,950
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83
A MAGNIFICIENT PURE SILK QUM NOOR ILAHI DESIGNED 
CARPET BY THE MASTERWEAVER KAZIMI

Material: silk on silk | Dimensions: 395 x 595 cm    

Signed: 'Baft Iran Qum Kazimi' (upper center)  

$35,000-45,000 | QAR 127,750-164,250
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84
A STUNNING SILK ISFAHAN MEHDI MURWI CARPET

Material: silk and wool on silk | Dimensions: 510 x 360 cm   

Signed: ' Isfahan Mehdi Murwi' (lower center) 

$25,000-30,000 | QAR 91,250-109,500
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85
A NATURALLY DYED ANTIQUE LUL BAFT HERIZ SERAPE 
WOOL CARPET IN IMMACULATE CONDITION

Material: wool on cotton | Dimensions: 600 x 386 cm

$10,000-15,000 | QAR 36,500-54,750
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Important Notices to Bidders.
These Notices shall apply to any Bidder and potential Bidder interested in a 
Lot. (“Bidders” or “Buyers” or “You”). 
Bidders must read these Notices, consult the Catalogue and read the Notices 
displayed at the Auction and pay attention to the oral announcements that 
may be made, without prior written notice, before or during the Auction. 

AlBahie’s Role
AlBahie Auction House (“AlBahie” or “Us”) acts as agent for and in the interests 
of the Seller, except as otherwise stated. 
If AlBahie sells a Lot as principal, AlBahie will mention it in the Catalogue 
or Auctioneer will make an announcement to that effect during the Auction. 

Bidder Registration
Bidders are requested to register at least 48 hours in advance of the Auction Date. 
Bidders should bring their passport or national identity card or certificate 
of incorporation (for corporate Bidders), a proof of current address and a 
financial reference in the form of a recent bank statement or a reference 
from your bank.
The Agent who is registering to bid on behalf of his principal should produce an 
identification document for himself and for the principal and an authorization 
letter to bid issued and Signed: by the principal. 

Explanation of Catalogue Symbols 
The following symbols used in this Catalogue have the following indications: 
(□) Lots with this symbol indicate that the Lot is owned in whole or in part by 
AlBahie or AlBahie may have an economic interest in it. 
(◊) Lots with this symbol indicate that the Lot is not subject to a Reserve. 
(  ) Lots with this symbol indicate the Lot may contain material subject to 
import or export restrictions. This information is made available for the Buyer 
and the absence of the symbol is not a warranty that there are no restrictions 
regarding import or export. Albahie does not accept liability for errors or 
failing to mark Lots. A Buyer’s inability to export or import any lots with this 
symbol cannot justify a delay in payment or cancellation of sale.
(○) Lots with this symbol indicate the Lot may contain organic Materials.
 
Rugs & Carpets
Some countries prohibit or restrict the purchase and/or import of Iranian-
origin “works of conventional craftsmanship” (works that are not by a 
recognized artist and/or that have a function, for example: carpets, bowls, 
ewers, tiles, ornamental boxes). For example, the USA prohibits the import of 
this type of property and its purchase by US persons (wherever located). Other 
countries only permit the import of this property in certain circumstances. As 
a convenient to Buyers, AlBahie indicates these lots with symbol (diamond 
with open circle). It is Buyer’s responsibility to ensure you do not bid on or 
import a lot in contravention of the sanctions or trade embargoes that apply 
to you.  

Bidders are advised that the Gulf Cooperation Council has imposed a ban on 
the importation of Iranian goods to or via its member states. Please check 
with shippers whether you will be able to ship Iranian/Persian origin carpets 
to a GCC member state prior to purchase. 

Buyer’s Premium
A premium will be added to the Hammer Price of the Lot and is payable by the 
Buyer as part of the total purchase price at the following rates: 
23% up to $75,000 (QAR 273,750) of the Hammer Price. 
15% from $75,001 (QAR 273,754) to $750,000 (QAR 2,737,500) of the Hammer Price
10% above $750,001 (QAR 2,737,503) of the Hammer Price. 
For all Lots, taxes (where required) are payable on the Hammer Price at the 
applicable rate. 

Estimates
The Estimates are an expression of AlBahie’s opinion made on behalf of the 
Seller of the range within which the Lot may be sold. 
The Estimates should not be relied on as an indication of the actual selling 
price or the value of the Lot and are intended only as a guide for Bidders. 
Estimates do not include Buyer’s Premium or GCC import tax. A Lot can sell for 
the Hammer Price below or above the Estimate. The Estimates may be subject 
to revision at AlBahie’s sole discretion. 
Although the auction is conducted in US Dollars, the Estimates are in US 
Dollars and Qatari Riyals. The payment for Lots purchased in any currency 
other than Qatari Riyals will be at the rate of exchange prevailing on the day 
that payment is received in clear funds. 

Reserves
All Lots are offered subject to a Reserve. If any Lot is offered in the Catalogue 
without a Reserve, the Lot is indicated by an open diamond symbol.

Currency Convertor
An electronic currency converter may be operated at some Auctions. AlBahie 
is not responsible for any error or omission in the operation of the currency 
converter.

Video Cameras 
AlBahie may use video cameras or digital screens at some Auctions. The 
image on the screen should be treated as an indication only. AlBahie is not 
responsible for any error which may arise in the use/operation of the screen. 
AlBahie may transmit the recordings over the internet via AlBahie’s website. 

Conditions of Sale
These Conditions of Sale and AlBahie’s warranty govern the contractual 
relationship of AlBahie and the Seller with the Buyer. 
The Important Notices, the Definitions and Glossary stated in the Catalogue 
and any notices printed in the Catalogue or Auctioneer’s announcement at 
the Auction are incorporated into these Conditions of Sale. 
The act of participating in this Auction implies the unconditional acceptance 
by the Buyers and their representatives of the Conditions of Sale set out 
below. 
Except as otherwise stated, AlBahie acts as agent for and in the interests of 
the Seller. Whenever AlBahie sells a Lot as principal, AlBahie will mention it 
in the Catalogue or the Auctioneer will make an announcement to that effect. 

Conditions of Lots
All Lots are offered for sale described in the Catalogue and in the condition 
they are at the time of the auction on an “as is” basis. 
The Description of the Lot is based on the information provided by the Seller 
to AlBahie. 
Any information, description, statement related to the condition of the Lot 
and its nature made in the Catalogue or in the Condition Report or otherwise, 
is a statement of opinion and does not constitute a statement of fact. You 
are strongly invited to inspect the Lot at the pre-auction exhibition open to 
the public.  

Any statement made by AlBahie related to the attribution of the Lot to a 
certain artist, origin, provenance, background, date or any attribution 
whatsoever, is a statement of opinion and AlBahie assumes no risk, liability or 
responsibility for the authenticity of authorship of any Lot in this Catalogue.   
AlBahie makes no representations or warranty as to the quality, suitability, 
authenticity, authorship, attribution, condition, provenance, history, 
background, style, origin, value, period, or age of the Lot. AlBahie makes no 
representations or warranty that the Buyer will acquire any copyright or other 
reproduction rights in it. 
Bidders acknowledge that AlBahie does not carry out any due diligence on 
the Lot. 

It is the Bidders responsibility to inspect and investigate the Lot prior to 
bidding, to satisfy themselves as to both the condition of the Lot, its 
attribution and the accuracy of its Description. All prospective Bidders are 
deemed to have duly observed and examined the Lots prior to the Auction. 
AlBahie may make reference in the Catalogue or Condition Report to 
imperfections in the Lot, however the Lot may contain imperfections not 
expressly mentioned in the Catalogue or Condition Report, therefore AlBahie 
recommends that You carry out the necessary inspection and investigation 
prior to the Auction. 
Bidders acknowledge that many Lots offered for sale in the Auction are not in 
perfect condition due to their nature and age and may have been damaged or 
repaired. Bidders should not assume that a Lot is in good condition. 
Bidders acknowledge that any Estimate of the Selling price made by AlBahie 
should not be relied on as a prediction of the selling price or of its value. 
Bidders acknowledge that the illustration and photographs in the Catalogue 
may not reveal the true condition of a Lot and may not reflect an accurate 
reproduction of the colors of the Lot. 

Bidding 
Bidding can be made in person, by telephone, online, through an agent or 
in writing. 

Bidders must provide proof of identity and address when submitting bids, 
otherwise the Bid will not be considered placed. (Please refer to Bidder 
Registration in the Important Notices printed in this Catalogue) 

Bidding In Person
The Bidder should fill a Bidder Registration Form on or prior to the Auction. 
A numbered paddle will be provided to the Bidder. 
Bidder should keep the paddle at all times, as all Lots will be invoiced to the 
name and address in which the paddle has been registered. 
All biddings at Auction are affected by raising appropriate paddles; the Buyer 
is committed to the Bid placed by raising the asSigned: paddle. 
At the end of the Auction, Bidder should return the paddle to the registration 
desk. 
If there is any doubt as to the price or whether the Bidder is the successful 
Buyer, the Bidder should draw the Auctioneer’s attention before the next Lot 
is offered for sale. 
Biddings by telephone, online, through an agent or in writing are offered as 
an additional service at the Bidder’s sole risk.
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Bidding By Telephone 
The Bidder should fill a Telephone Bidding Form at least 24 hours in advance 
of the Auction. 
Telephone calls will be recorded. 
AlBahie shall not be liable for any break in telephone connection, failure to 
connect or error or omission or interruption or delayed connection. 

Bidding Online
Please visit our website at http://www.albahie.com for details about registering 
to bid online.

Bidding Through an Agent
AlBahie may accept bids from an Agent on behalf of a principal, when an 
authorization letter to bid issued and Signed: by the principal is provided. 
The Agent will be jointly and severally liable with the principal to the Seller 
and to AlBahie to pay the Hammer Price and the Buyer’s Premium and any 
other associated charges. 

Absentee Bidding
The Bidder should fill an Absentee Bidding Form at least 24 hours prior to 
the Auction. 
If two or more Bidders submit identical bids for a Lot, the first written bid 
received by AlBahie takes preference. 
Written Bids should be placed in USD. 
AlBahie shall not be liable for failing to place or receive any such bid. 

Conduct of the Auction Sale
AlBahie will not accept Bids from any prospective Bidder who has not 
completed and delivered the required bidding form to AlBahie and supplied 
the required information and references. 
AlBahie has absolute and sole discretion to refuse admission of any person to 
the Auction and to reject any Bid. 
Bidders act as principal, unless it has been explicitly agreed in writing with 
AlBahie prior to the Sale that the Bidders are acting as Agent for another party. 
Unless otherwise stated, all Lots are offered subject to a Reserve which shall 
not exceed the Low Estimate in the Catalogue. The Auctioneer may open the 
bidding on any Lot and will place a bid or consecutive bids on behalf of the 
Seller until he reaches the amount of the Reserve. The Auctioneer will not 
identify bids placed on behalf of the Seller. The Auctioneer has absolute right 
and discretion to refuse a bid, re-offer a Lot for sale even after the fall of the 
Hammer, withdraw a Lot, advance the bidding, cancel the sale and take all 
appropriate actions. 
The Buyer will be the Bidder who makes the highest bid for the Lot acceptable 
by the Auctioneer and at his discretion and to whom the Lot is knocked down 
on the striking of the Auctioneer’s Hammer. 
Any dispute related to the highest acceptable bid will be settled by the 
Auctioneer at his sole discretion.
 Payment
By bidding through any of the above mentioned methods, Bidders assume 
personal responsibility for paying the Hammer Price plus the Buyer’s Premium 
and any other charges due immediately after the Auction as may be agreed 
otherwise before the sale in writing between AlBahie and the Buyer.  
Bidders are personally liable and are jointly and severally liable with their 
principal when bidding as Agent, to pay the following to AlBahie, (the 
“Amounts Due”): 
- The Hammer Price for the Lot;
- Buyer’s Premium as set out in the Important Notices;
- Any Expenses payable pursuant to this Agreement; and
- Any applicable taxes. 
The payment to AlBahie is due in the currency of the place of the sale which 
is Qatari Riyals (QAR). The payment for Lots purchased in any currency other 
than QAR will be at the rate of exchange prevailing on the day that payment 
is received in clear funds. 

Payment may be made in any of the following ways:
Credit card (Visa & Mastercard), wire transfer, in cash up to a maximum of 
$25,000 (QAR 100,000) or by cheque to be made payable to AlBahie Auction 
House W.L.L. 
AlBahie will not accept any payment for sold Lots from any party other than 
the registered Buyer, unless otherwise agreed before the sale in writing 
between AlBahie and the Bidder. 
The Lot will not be released and delivered to the Buyer and Title will not pass 
to You unless the following conditions are met: (i) AlBahie having received 
all the Amounts Due in cleared funds and (ii) the Buyer having performed 
any outstanding obligation as may be required by AlBahie (including but 
not limited to the checks required related to anti-money laundering,anti-
terrorism financing). In the event the checks made by AlBahie are not 
satisfactory, AlBahie shall cancel the Sale and take all appropriate actions 
permitted by law.

Lot Collection
All purchased Lots can be collected from AlBahie Auction House, Katara 
Cultural Village, Building 22C. On occasion, lots may be relocated and stored at 
AlBahie’s Warehouse and will be available for collection by appointment only.
Albahie requires 48 hours notice prior to collection from the warehouse. 
All Lots remaining at Albahie's Warehouse over 90 days will be subject to a 
daily storage fee. 
The storage fees shall form part of the Amounts Due. 
Lots will be released to the Buyer or to Buyer's authorized representative only 
when (i) full and clear payment has been received by AlBahie, (ii) a collection 
order to AlBahie has been received and (iii) appropriate identification has 
been provided. 
Buyer acknowledges and agrees that he will not be allowed to collect the Lot 
from AlBahie’s premises unless he has paid all the Amounts Due.  
Buyer acknowledges and agrees that the Lot purchased is at his risk from 
the Auction date and undertakes to arrange adequate insurance in respect 
of the Lot, and thus AlBahie and the Seller will not be responsible for the Lot 
following the auction date. 

The Buyer is responsible for any costs, expenses and losses which may arise 
in respect of any injury, loss and damage caused to the Lot after the fall of 
the Auctioneer’s hammer. 
Buyer is responsible for packing, handling and transport of the Lot.  AlBahie 
shall not be responsible for the acts or omissions of third party packers, 
handlers, shippers, carriers. 
The export of a lot from Qatar or the import into a foreign country may 
be subject to an import or export license. Buyer is solely responsible for 
complying with all import or export regulations related to the Lot and to 
obtain the relevant documents. 
AlBahie makes no representation or warranties as to whether any Lot is or not 
subject to export or import restrictions. 
The delay or denial of the authorities to issue an import/export license shall 
not justify the rescission of any sale or the delay of payment. 

Shipping
It is the Buyer’s responsibility to make all shipping arrangements for the 
purchased Lot. 

Rugs & Carpets
Some countries prohibit or restrict the purchase and/or import of Iranian-
origin “works of conventional craftsmanship” (works that are not by a 
recognized artist and/or that have a function, for example: carpets, bowls, 
ewers, tiles, ornamental boxes). For example, the USA prohibits the import of 
this type of property and its purchase by US persons (wherever located). Other 
countries only permit the import of this property in certain circumstances. As 
a convenient to Buyers, AlBahie indicates these lots with symbol (diamond 
with open circle). It is Buyer’s responsibility to ensure you do not bid on or 
import a lot in contravention of the sanctions or trade embargoes that apply 
to you.  

Bidders are advised that the Gulf Cooperation Council has imposed a ban on 
the importation of Iranian goods to or via its member states. Please check 
with your shippers whether you will be able to ship Iranian/Persian origin 
carpets to the GCC member state prior to purchase.

Remedies for Non-Payment
Without prejudice to any rights that the Seller may have or that Albahie may 
exercise on behalf of the Seller, if the Buyer fails to make payment of the 
Amounts Due within 6 calendar days of the Auction Date, AlBahie is entitled to 
exercise one or more of the following rights and remedies, without any notice 
of default being required: 
- Cancel the sale of the Lot;
- Take legal proceedings against Buyer for payment of the Amounts Due 

and/or damages for breach of contract;
- Retain possession of the Lot;
- Resell the Lot by auction or private sale. If the re-sale is for less than the 

Amounts Due, the Buyer shall remain liable for the difference between 
the price obtained upon re-sale and the Amounts Due together with all 
costs, commissions, damages and legal fees incurred in such resale;

- Reject any future bid from the Buyer or refuse to allow the Buyer to 
register for a future sale;

- Exercise any and all rights and remedies available and permitted under 
Qatari Laws. 

Remedies for Failure to Collect the Lot
If the Lot is paid but not collected within: 
- Three (3) months of  the  Auction  Date,  AlBahie  shall  store  the  Lot  at  

its  premises  at Buyer’s expenses and risk; 
- Six (6) months of  the  Auction  Date,  the  Buyer hereby irrevocably 

authorizes  AlBahie  to  resell  the  Lot  by auction or private sale. 
The proceeds of such sale less all costs incurred by AlBahie will be forfeited 
unless collected by the Buyer within 2 years of the original Auction Date. 
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Limitations of Liability
Neither AlBahie nor the Seller:
- Is liable, whether in negligence or in any other way for lack of conformity 

with or inaccuracy, misdescription or omission in any description of the 
Lot or Estimate in respect of it, made by AlBahie or on behalf of the 
Seller (whether made in writing, in the Catalogue, on AlBahie’s website, 
orally or otherwise) or whether made before or after this Agreement or 
prior to or during the Auction. 

- 
- Is responsible towards the Bidders in respect of acts or omissions by 

AlBahie’s with regard to the conduct of auction or the sale of any Lot.
- Is liable for any indirect loss, incidental or consequential losses of any 

kind irrespective of whether the said loss is caused by or claimed in 
respect of any negligence, breach of contract or other tort. 

- Without prejudice to the foregoing and to the extent permitted under 
Qatari Laws, AlBahie’s liability will be limited to the payment of the 
Purchase Price of the Lot. 

Forgeries
Subject to the terms and conditions of this paragraph, any Lot which proves 
to be a deliberate forgery may be returned to AlBahie, subject to the following 
conditions: 

(i) The return of the Lot in question is made within one (1) year from the 
Auction Date; and 
(ii) The original Buyer to whom the original invoice was issued has remained 
the owner of the Lot; and 
(iii) The Lot in question must be in the same condition as at the time of the 
Auction; and 
(iv) The Buyer must be able to transfer title to the Lot in question to AlBahie, 
free from any liens, charges, encumbrances, third party claims arising after 
the date of the Auction; and
(v) The Buyer must produce a report/certificate by an expert deemed 
appropriate by AlBahie showing that the Lot is a forgery; 
AlBahie shall not be bound by the report/certificate produced by the Buyer 
and reserves the right to seek the advice of another expert. 

In the event the Lot is shown to be a forgery and subject to the above 
mentioned conditions, AlBahie will cancel the sale and refund to the Buyer 
the total amount paid by the Buyer to AlBahie for the Lot, in the currency of 
the original sale. Neither AlBahie nor the Seller will be liable for any indirect, 
special, incidental or consequential damages of any nature arising from the 
Lot’s forgery including but not limited to loss of profits or revenue. 

Buyer acknowledges and agrees that the Lot will not be returned if: 
(i) The Catalogue description was in compliance with the generally accepted 
opinions of scholars and/or experts at the date of the Auction or indicated 
that there was a conflict of opinions. 
(ii) The identification of the Lot would have been by means of a process not 
available or accepted for use until after the date on which the Catalogue was 
published, or by means of a process unreasonably expensive or impractical to 
use or likely would have caused damage to the Lot. 

Personal Data 
The Personal Data is any information or data about the Bidder that is 
personally identifiable to You, which includes but is not limited to the Bidder’s 
name, gender, age, title, address, phone number, email address, credit card, 
art interests, financial information, personal interests, art purchases, previous 
biddings, and/or other information which is not otherwise publicly available, 
received orally or collected or by using offline forms or by or through AlBahie’s 
website. 

AlBahie may disclose your Personal Data to any affiliate or member of 
our group.Your Personal Data will be shared with AlBahie’s employees, 
contractors, agents, service providers or other third parties for managing and 
operating AlBahie’s business and for the provision of Auction and other art 
related services including but not limited to shipping and insurance services 
and marketing. 

Moreover, your Personal Data may be disclosed under the following 
circumstances:
·	 -When AlBahie is required to do so by Court orders, or legal process, or 

when it exercises its legal rights or defends itself against legal claims; 
and

·	 -To government authorities or third parties to conduct anti-money 
laundering and trade sanctions checks; and 

·	 -In the event of a merger, acquisition, sale, reorganization, consolidation 
or liquidation of AlBahie by/with another entity. By submitting your 
Personal Data you consent to such transfer. 

By providing your Personal Data you consent to AlBahie’s transmission 
and process of your Personal Data in any jurisdiction outside Qatar, for the 
purposes listed above. By agreeing to these Conditions of Sale, Bidder is 
agreeing to such disclosure. 

General 
These Conditions of Sale set out the entire agreement between the Parties 
with respect to the subject matter hereof. 
Any notice required or permitted to be given hereunder shall be in writing, 
and may be given by personal service, registered mail or express courier to 
AlBahie’s address. Notice to Bidders shall be addressed to the last address as 
mentioned in the Bidder Registration Form. 

AlBahie shall not be liable to the Buyer for loss of use, loss of profit or any 
other indirect or consequential damages, irrespective of the basis upon which 
the claim might be brought, and/or irrespective of the negligence thereof.

All waivers shall be made in writing, and the failure of any party hereto at 
any time to require the other party’s performance of any obligation under this 
Agreement shall not affect the right subsequently to require performance of 
the obligation.  Any waiver of breach of any provision in this Agreement shall 
not be construed as a waiver of any continuing or succeeding breach of such 
provision or a waiver or modification of the provision.
In case any one or more of the provisions of these Conditions of Sale shall be 
deemed by any governmental or competent authority to be invalid, illegal or 
unenforceable in any respect under any applicable law, the validity, legality 
and enforceability of the remaining provisions herein shall not in any way be 
affected or impaired. 

This Agreement shall be binding on Buyer’s successors, assigns and 
representatives. 
This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the 
laws of Qatar.

Any disputes, controversies or differences which may arise between the 
Parties hereto out of or in relation to or in connection with this Agreement 
shall be settled exclusively by the competent courts of the State of Qatar. All 
parties agree that AlBahie shall retain the right to bring proceedings in any 
court other than the Courts of Qatar. 

Definitions and Glossary
“AlBahie” is AlBahie Auction House W.L.L, a company duly organized and 
existing under the laws of the State of Qatar, with Commercial Registration N° 
/63706/, P.O. Box 6255, Doha, Qatar. AlBahie is also referred to by the words 
“we”, “us” and “our”. 
“Auctioneer” is the representative of AlBahie conducting the Auction. 
“Bidder” is a person who completes and submits the Bidding Form. 
“Buyer” is the Bidder who makes the highest bid accepted by the Auctioneer 
and includes such person’s principal when bidding as agent. The Buyer is also 
referred to by the words “You” and “Your”. 
“Buyer’s Premium” means the commission on the Hammer Price payable by 
the Buyer at the rates stated in the Important Notices. 
“Catalogue” is the catalogue relating to the auction published by AlBahie 
prior to or upon the Auction. 
“Condition Report” is a report on the condition of a Lot provided upon the 
Bidder’s request by AlBahie on behalf of the Seller and supplements the 
Catalogue description. 
“Counterfeit” is a Lot that is an imitation created to deceive as to authorship, 
origin, date, age, period, culture or source. 
“Description” is any statement or representation in any way descriptive of 
the Lot. 
“Estimate” is a statement of AlBahie’s opinion of the range within which the 
Lot may be sold. 
“Hammer Price” is the last price for a Lot as announced by the Auctioneer by 
the fall of the hammer. 
“Important Notices” are the notices printed in the Catalogue. 
“Lot” is the item conSigned: to AlBahie in order to sell at Auction. 
“Purchase Price” is the Hammer Price and the Buyer’s Premium and any 
applicable fees, taxes or tarrifs on the Hammer Price. 
“Reserve” means the confidential minimum price at which a Lot may be sold. 
“Sale” is the Auction at which the Lot is to be offered for sale by AlBahie. 
“Seller” is the person who offers the Lot for Sale (other than AlBahie’s 
representatives). Seller includes both the agent and the principal who shall 
be jointly and severally liable as such. 

Explanation of Catalogue terms
The terms used in this Catalogue have the following meaning: 
“Name of the artist” means that in our opinion the work is by the artist.
“Signed: and/or dated and/or inscribed” means that in our opinion the 
signature and/or the date and/or the inscription are of the artist. 
 “Attributed to” means that in our opinion the work is probably by the artist. 
“Studio/Workshop” means that in our opinion the work is performed in the 
studio/workshop of the artist probably under the artist’s direction.
 “Bears a signature and/or date and/or inscription” means that in our opinion 
the signature and/or the date and/or the inscription have been added by 
another hand than that of the artist.
“After” means that in our opinion the work is a copy of a known work of the artist.  

In the event of any inconsistency between the English and Arabic texts or 
any dispute in the interpretation of any of the provisions hereof, the English 
version shall prevail.
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Storage and Collection Information
Purchased Lots can be collected Sunday to Thursday from 11:00 to 
20:00 or by appointment
at the below mentioned location: 

AlBahie Auction House  
Katara Cultural Village                             
Building 22C                                                     
Doha, Qatar               
Tel: +974 4408 0534                                     
Email: info@albahie.com
                                                                                                                                                      
Lots will be released to Buyer or Buyer's authorized representative 
when terms of payment as noted in the Conditions of Sale have been 
satisfied and AlBahie has received a collection order and appropriate 
identification. 

Please Note: 
§	 Storage at AlBahie or AlBahie Warehouse is free of charge for 

90 days following the sale date. Any uncollected items will be 
subject to storage & handling charges after this date. 

§	 As per the Conditions of Sale, Buyers are reminded that AlBahie 
accepts no liability for loss & damage of purchased Lots. Please 
refer to the Conditions of Sale printed in the Catalogue. Buyers 
are reminded to arrange insurance for purchased Lots.

§	 The export of any Lots from Qatar or import into any other 
country may be subject to one or more export or import licenses 
being granted. It is Buyer’s responsibility to obtain any relevant 
export or import licenses. The denial of any licenses required or 
delay in obtaining such licenses cannot justify the cancelation 
of the sale or delay in making payment of the Amounts Due. 

§	 Albahie is pleased to provide a list of shipping companies, for 
further details contact Albahie: 

Tel: +974 4408 0534 

Email: info@albahie.com

§	 Albahie does not assume any warranty or liability for the choice 
of or the quality or the reliability of the shipping company. Any 
transport is entirely at the Buyer's own cost and risk.
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